
Commonwealth University - Chair and Dept. Support Staff Listing 
As of January 22, 2024 

Department BL LH MA 

 
Anthro/Soc/Criminal Justice 

Dr. Christopher Podeschi (assist. chair) 
570-389-4640/cpodesch@commonwealthu.edu 

Gwen Barnes- SSC 038 
570-389-4237/gstancav@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Katherine Ely (chair) - Akeley Hall 141 
570-484-2203/kje341@commonwealthu.edu 

Ashley Strouse (LH) - Sloan 106 
570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Justin Crowl (assist. chair) - Retan 205C 
570-662-4496/jcrowl@commonwealthu.edu 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Communication Studies 

Dr. Angela La Valley (chair) - Waller 23 
570-389-2786/alavalle@commonwealthu.edu 

Roni Naparsteck- Waller 22 
570-389-4184/rnaparst@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Matthew Girton (assist. chair)- Sloan 203 
570-484-2193/mgirton@commonwealthu.edu 

Ashley Strouse (LH) - Sloan 106 
570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 
English 

Dr. Mark Decker (chair) - Bakeless 115A 
570-389-4337/mdecker@commonwealthu.edu 

Shannon Yarnell- Bakeless 115B 
570-389-4427/syarnell@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Steve Hicks (assist. Chair) - Raub Hall 311 
570-484-2211/shicks@commonwealthu.edu 

Anne Moore - Raub 303 
570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 

Lynn Pifer (assist. Chair) 
570-662-4384/lpifer@commonwealthu.edu 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 
History, Political Science & Philosophy 

Dr. Jennifer Oast (assist. Chair) - Arts & Admin 250 
570-389-4651/joast@commonwealthu.edu 

Lori Clemens- Bakeless 215A 
570-389-4246/lclemens@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Robert Sandow (assist. Chair) - Raub Hall 202 
570-484-2464/rsandow@commonwealthu.edu 

Anne Moore - Raub 303 
570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Jeff Bosworth (chair) - Retan 202B 
570-662-4762/jboswort@commonwealthu.edu 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Languages & Cultures 

Dr. Mykola Polyuha (chair)- Arts & Admin 264 
570-389-4676/mpolyuha@commonwealthu.edu 

Elizabeth Stauder - Arts&Admin 283 
570-389-4646/estauder@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 

Anne Moore - Raub 303 
570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Media & Journalism 

Dr. Jason Genovese (chair) - Waller 40 
570-389-4235/jgenoves@commonwealthu.edu 

Naomi D'Angelo - Waller 38B 
570-389-4837/ndangelo@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 

Ashley Strouse (LH) - Sloan 106 
570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Music, Theatre & Dance 

Dr. Stephen Clickard (assist. chair) - Haas 262 
570-389-4286/sclickar@commonwealthu.edu 

Reed Lehman- Haas 168 and 101 
570-389-2795/rlehman2@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 

Ashley Strouse (LH) - East Campus J108 
570-484-2218/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Nathan Rinnert (chair)- Butler 108 
570-662-4739/nrinnert@commonwealthu.edu 

Peter Davis - Butler 108 
570-662-4710/pdavis@commonwealthu.edu 

 
Psychology 

Dr. Julie Kontos (assist. chair)- McCormick 2102 
570-389-4476/jkontos@commonwealthu.edu  

TBD 

Dr. Jamie Foor (Chair) - Robinson 319 
570-484-2856/jfoor@commonwealthu.edu 

Anne Moore - Raub 303 
570-484-2174/amoore@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Francis Craig (assist. chair) - South 204 
570-662-4774/fcraig@commonwealthu.edu 

Wanda LaBar- Elliott 105 
570-662-4771/wlabar@commonwealthu.edu 

 

 
Visual Arts 

Dr. Meredith Grimsley (chair)- Arts&Admin 256 
570-389-4853/mgrimsle@commonwealthu.edu 

Dr. Jason Bronner (assist. Chair) 
570-484-2141/jbronner@commonwealthu.edu 

Elizabeth Stauder - Arts&Admin 283 
570-389-4646/estauder@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 
 
 

Ashley Strouse (LH) - Sloan 106 
570-484-2143/astrouse@commonwealthu.edu 

 
 
 
 

Jocelyn Brion- Allen Hall 119 
570-662-4500/jbrion@commonwealthu.edu 

 

 


